06-04-2002



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

...1<u>0</u>2110754

S. I	DEF	ARTI	JENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
Ų	J.S.	Pater	it and	Tra	demark	Office

Assignment	Tab settings	<u> </u>			
Name: El Rey Stucco Co. Internal Address: Suite 2020 Street Address: Suite 2020 Street Addr	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attac	ched original docu	ments or copy the	reof.
Internal Address: Suite 2020 Street Address: Street Address: State; NM Zip 87109 City Albuquerque State; NM Zip 87109 Individual(s) citizenship Association	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		_		*
Address:Suite2020 Individual(s)	Redi-2-Mix, Inc.	Name: E1 R	ey Stucco	Co.	
General Partnership	5-20-02		: 2020		
General Partnership	Individual(s) Association				
City_Albuquerque State New Mexico Other		Street Address:	3830 Sin	ger Blvd.	NE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[Yes \] No 3. Nature of conveyance: \[Assignment \] Security Agreement \[Security Agreement \] Change of Name \[Yes \] Other \[Asset Purchase Agreement \] Execution Date: \[4/26/02 \] 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) \[Additional number(s) attached \] Yes \[Xx \] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood \[ILP \] Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: \[1230 \] Peachtree St., N.E. \[N.E. \] Do Not Use THIS SPACE Individual(s) citizenship \[Individual(s) citizenship \] Individual(s) citizenship \[Association \] Association \[General Partnership \] Limited Partnership \[Limited Partnership \] Attack in individual(s) citizenship \[Limited Partnership \] Limited Partnership \[Limited Partnership \] Attack in individual(s) citizenship \[Limited Partnership \] Limited Partnership \[Limited Partnership \] Limited Partnership \[Limited Partnership \] Attack in individual(s) citizenship \[Limited Partnership \] Limited Partnership \[Limited Partnership \] Limited Partnership \[Limited Partnership \] Limited Partnership \[Limited Partnership \[Limited Partnership \] Additional name(s) & address (s) attached \[Yes \) \[Xx \] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \[\] Authorized to be charged to deposit account \[\] Authorized to be charged to deposit account \[\] Attack in individual(s) citizenship \[\] Additional number(s) attached \[\] Yes \[\] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \[\] Authorized to be c		City:A1buque	rque State: N	M Zip: 87109	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[\] Yes \[\] No 3. Nature of conveyance: \[\] Assignment \[\] Security Agreement \[\] Change of Name \[\] Other_Asset_Purchase_Agreement Execution Date: \[\] 4/26/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) \[\] 75/487630 Additional number(s) attached \[\] Yes \[\] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address. \[\] Smith, Gambrel1 & Russel1, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. Association \[\] Association \[\] General Partnership \[\] Limited Partnership \[\] Limited Partnership \[\] Limited Partnership \[\] Limited Corporation-State_New Mexico \[\] Other_I assignation of the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached: \[\] Yes \[\] No \[\] (Coesignations must be a separate document from assignation of the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached: \[\] Yes \[\] No \[\] (Coesignations must be a separate document from assignation of the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached: \[\] Yes \[\] No \[\] (Coesignations must be a separate document from assignation of the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached: \[\] Yes \[\] No \[\] (Coesignations must be a separate document from assignation of the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached: \[\] Yes \[\] No \[\] (Coesignations must be a separate document from assignation of the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached: \[\] Yes \[\] No \[\] (Coesignations must be a separate document from assignation of the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached: \[\] Yes \[\] No \[\] (Coesignations must be a separate document from assignation of the United States, a gomestic representative designation is attached: \[\] No \[\] (So Total number of appl		[] Individual(s)	citizonship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Merger Corporation-State_New_Mexico Other_ Security Agreement Change of Name X Other_Asset_Purchase_Agreement Recution Date: 4/26/02 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes X No No No No No No No					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Asset Purchase Agreement Execution Date: 4/26/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/487630 Additional number(s) attached Souther Agreement Additional number(s) attached 75. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, ILP Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	=			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Asset_Purchase Agreement Execution Date: 4/26/02 Merconstruction of the security of the securit		=			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		=	•		
X Other_Asset_Purchase Agreement Execution Date: 4/26/02 Ves EX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Ves EX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Ves EX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Ves EX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Ves EX No		Corporation-	State_ New_M e	xico	
Execution Date: 4/26/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Security Agreement Change of Name				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		representative design	nation is attached:	Yes XX No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/487630 Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Execution Date: 4/26/02	(Designations must Additional name(s) 8	be a separate docum & address(es) attach	nent from assignmen ed? Yes XX	t) No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/487630 Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	-	P. Tradamark	Pagistration No.	(c)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309=3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Hauemark r	registration ivo.	(3)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	75/487630				
registrations involved: Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes	X No		
Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: MAY 2 0 26 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					1
Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	-	registrations inv			
Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: MAY 2 0 26 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood				
Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309=3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: **MAY 2 0 20 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Internal Address Smith, Gambrell & Russell,	7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41)	\$_40.00)
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	LLP	XX Enclosed			
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.		Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E. 8. Deposit account number: MAY 2 0 26 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Suite 3100, Promenade II	Additionze			
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309=3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.		8 Denosit accour	nt number		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E.	o, Deposit accour	it Humber.		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			- WO	NA AV	2 0 200 2
9. Signature.				; IVI A I	_ 0
9. Signature.	City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30309-3592</u>			<u> </u>	
9. Signature.		THIS SPACE			
			-	Andreaders part 2 in results betreet Andreaders and the Andreaders and Andreader	
		l			
[/[1.1]	(A)			r /10 /02	
Eric J. Hanson 5/20/02		7	- -		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date		2)	ocument:	Date	

06/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000063 75487630

01 FC:\81

40.00 OF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0251

FROM-SUTIN THAYER & BROWNE

+505-888-6565

T-738 P.03/03 F-687

MEMORANDUM OF ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Memorandum of Asset Purchase Agreement is entered into by and between Redi-2-Mix, Inc., a New Mexico corporation ("Seller") and El Rey Stucco Co., a New Mexico corporation ("Buyer").

- 1. Buyer and Seller entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 26, 2002, whereby Seller sold and transferred its interest in the mark Redi-2-Mix, which is subject of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Application/Serial No. 75/487,630.
- 2. This Memorandum of Asset Purchase Agreement is intended to give record notice of both the sale and transfer and of the rights created thereby, all of which are hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects by the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Memorandum of Asset Purchase Agreement.

REDI-2-MIX, INC., a New Mexico corporation

EL REY STUCCO CO..

a New Mexico corporation

RECORDED: 05/20/2002

its

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0252